

Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Training programme on "Material Management and Purchase Policy & E-Procurement in Govt. Departments & Autonomous Bodies" organised by "India Institute of Secretariat Training and Development at Goa".

Government Order No: 35 - F of 2023 Dated: 21.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers for undergoing three (03) days' training programme on "Material Management and Purchase Policy & E-Procurement in Government Departments & Autonomous Bodies", organized by India Institute of Secretariat Training and Development at Goa from 26th of February, 2023 to 28th of February, 2023:

S.No.	Name	Designation
	Shri/Ms.	
1.	Mahesh Dass	Director General Accounts &
		Treasuries, Finance Department
2.	Neeraj Gupta	Director General, Funds
		Organisation J&K.
3.	Mohammad Sultan	Director Finance,Power
	Malik	Development Department
4.	Imtiyaz Ahmad	Director Finance, Transport
	Wani	Department.
5.	Abdul Majid Bhat	Director Finance, Higher Education
		Department
6.	Latif Ahmad Poswal	Director Finance, Jal Shakti
		Department.
7.	Seema Bhasin	Director Finance, Housing & Urban
		Development Department
8.	Ranbir Singh	Director Finance, Forest

5k fullos

		Department
9.	Anil Kumar Dogra	Director Finance, Social Welfare
		Department
10.	Hemkant Prasher	Director Finance, Agriculture
		Department.
11.	Raman Kumar	Director Finance, Animal/ Sheep
		Husbandry & Fisheries Department.
12.	Shahid Majeed	Principal Accountancy Training
	Kakroo	School, Srinagar.
13.	Manav Gupta	Financial Advisor & CAO, Home
		Department
14.	Zia-ur-Rehman	Financial Advisor & CAO, J&K
		Minerals Ltd.
15.	Irfan-ul-Haq	Deputy Director Audit & Inspections,
		Kashmir.
16.	Simarjeet Singh	Financial Advisor & CAO, J&K
		Pollution Control Board.
4.7	Nidhi Gupta	Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Road
17.		Transport Corporation
	Rajni Gupta	Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Power
18.		Corporation Ltd., Jammu.
19.	Sonika Arora	Deputy Director (Codes), Finance
		Department.
20	Anudeep Kaur	Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate
20.	Sudan	of Accounts & Treasuries.
21.	Jatinder Pandita	Chief Accounts Officer, in the office
		of Principal Chief Conservator of
		Forests J&K.
	Mohammad Iqbal	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt.
22.		Medical College, Doda.
23.	Jatinder Singh	Chief Accounts Officer, J&K PDC
		Kishtwar.
24.	Zafar Iqbal	Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Sports
24.		Council.
25.	Vivek Attri	Chief Accounts Officer, Estates
		Department.
26.	Mehar Chand	Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund
		Office, Kathua.
27.	Mohd Tariq Malik	Accounts Officer, GFP Moving Cell,
		Civil Secretariat
28.	Rahul Mahajan	Accounts Officer, J&K Service

Skufulys

	Se	election Board.
29.	Dr. Anand ThakurAd	ccounts Officer, Directorate of
	Sen Fo	prest Protection Force J&K.
30.	Mehak Gupta Ad	ccounts Officer, Relief
	0	rganisation (M), Jammu

Sanction is also accorded to the authorization of Rs 13.74 Lakh (Rupees Thirteen Lakh, SeventyFour Thousand only) under Detailed Head: 021-Trainings below Major Head: 2047- Other Fiscal Services along with concurrence to the advance drawal by Director Finance (Resources), Finance Department for transfer of funds to Director General Accounts &Treasuries, Finance Department for its onward payment to the India Institute of Secretariat Training & Development, New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Director General Budget, Finance Department

No.FD-BDGT0D-8/18/2021-03(CC No.21774) Dated: 21.02.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Administrative Secretary _____ Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Joint Secretary, Department of Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, North Block New Delhi.
- 4. Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K
- 5. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, J&K
- 6. Chairperson, J&K Pollution Control Board.
- 7. Director General Audit and Inspections, J&K
- 8. Director General Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.
- 9. Director General (Codes), Finance Department, J&K
- 10. Director General Funds Organization, J&K.
- 11. Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner (M), Jammu

- 12. Managing Director J&K Minerals Ltd/J&K Road Transport Corporation/J&K Power Corporation Ltd/J&K Power Development Corporation.
- 13. Director Estates, Jammu/Kashmir
- 14. Director Finance (Resources), Finance Department.
- 15. Principal Medical College, Doda.
- 16. Director Forest Protection Force, J&K
- 17. Secretary J&K Service Selection Board.
- 18. Secretary J&K Sports Council.
- 19. Director (Training), India Institute of Secretariat Training and Development, New Delhi.
- 20. Principal Accountancy Training School Srinagar.
- 21. Concerned Officers.
- 22. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K
- 23. Private Secretary to the Administrative Secretary, Finance Department
- 24. In-Charge Website (Finance/DGA&T).
- 25. Govt. Order file W2SCs.

(Shafaa

Joint Director Budget Finance Department